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E18.   OPERATOR SERVICES ACCESS SERVICE 
E18.3  BellSouth Operator Assistance Access Service (Cont'd) 

E18.3.4 Rate Regulations and Payment Arrangements (Cont'd) 
E. BellSouth OA Access Service Savings Plan (Cont'd) 

12. Following are the rate schedules for the BellSouth OA Access Service Savings Plan options.  When electing to participate 
in the BellSouth OA Access Service Savings Plan, the customer must choose both an automated and a live operator plan 
option (one option from each of the tables following) and must specify a payment plan period for each of the two options 
selected. 

For Automated Calls: 
 

 Automated  
Call Plan  
Option 

Call 
Usage Commitment 1 

Payment Plan 
Period 

Rate 
Per Call 

 
Option A 

1 - 2,999,999 24 months $ 0.1675 
 1 - 4,499,999 36 months $ 0.1650 
 1 - 5,999,999 48 months $ 0.1600 
 

Option B 
3,000,000  - 11,999,999 24 months $ 0.1575 

 4,500,000 - 17,999,999 36 months $ 0.1550 
 6,000,000 - 23,999,999 48 months $ 01500 
 

Option C 
12,000,000 - 47,999,999 24 months $ 0.1475 

 18,000,000 - 71,999,999 36 months $ 0.1450 
 24,000,000 - 95,999,999 48 months $ 0.1400 
 

Option D 
48,000,000 - 99,999,999 24 months $ 0.1375 

 72,000,000 - 149,999,999 36 months $ 0.1350 
 96,000,000 - 199,999,999 48 months $ 0.1300 
 

Option E 
100,000,000 or Greater 24 months $ 0.1275 

 150,000,000 or Greater 36 months $ 0.1250 
 200,000,000 or Greater 48 months $ 0.1200 

 

For Calls Handled by a Live Operator: 
 

 Live Operator 
Call Plan 
Option 

Call 
Usage Commitment 1 

Payment Plan 
Period 

Rate 
Per Call 

  
Option A 

 

1 - 2,999,999 24 months $ 0.1675 
 1 - 4,499,999 36 months $ 0.1650 
 1 - 5,999,999 48 months $ 0.1600 
  

Option B 
 

3,000,000 - 11,999,999 24 months $ 0.1575 
 4,500,000  - 17,999,999 36 months $ 0.1550 
 6,000,000 - 23,999,999 48 months $ 0.1500 
  

Option C 
 

12,000,000 or Greater 24 months $ 0.1475 
 18,000,000 or Greater 36 months $ 0.1450 
 24,000,000 or Greater 48 months $ 0.1400 

 

Note 1:   Commitment is for the total of Interstate and Intrastate Usage 
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E18.   OPERATOR SERVICES ACCESS SERVICE 
E18.3  BellSouth Operator Assistance Access Service (Cont'd) 

E18.3.5 Rates and Charges 
A. The following rates apply for BellSouth Operator Assistance Access Service 

1. Professional Operator Assistance Services 

 
    Rate 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 

 
USOC 

 (a) Per Automated Call Assisted         $ 0.18 - NA 

 (b) Per Live Operator Call Assisted            0.18 - NA 
2. Call Branding 

 (a) Per Branding Announcement Created or Changed -          $ 7,000.00 WOABA 

 (b) Per Platform Shelf Loaded -                270.00 WOABP 
3. Transport of Customer Calls 

       Nonrecurring Charges  
 Monthly 

Rate 
First Trunk 
  Installed 

Each Add’l 
     Trunk 

 
USOC 

 (a) Per BellSouth OA Trunk $  6.00 $  24.00      $  20.00 WOATX 

E18.4 Reserved For Future Use 

E18.5 Reserved For Future Use 
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